

Town of Johnstown

TOWN COUNCIL CONSENT AGENDA COMMUNICATIONS

AGENDA DATE: February 17, 2021

SUBJECT: Resolution 2021-06 Supporting the application for an Energy

Impact Grant from the State of Colorado Department of Local

Affairs for the Land Use Code

ATTACHMENTS: Resolution 2021-06

PRESENTED BY: Kim Meyer, Director of Planning & Development

ITEM DESCRIPTION:

The Town plans to make application for the DOLA Energy Impact Grant for purposes of the planned Land Use Code update approved in the FY 2021 budget. A resolution is required as part of the application and provides assurance that the Town Council is aware of and supports this application, and commits to appropriating the needed funds. The Land Use Code update will support the implementation of the policies and actions set forth in the *Johnstown Area Comprehensive Plan* update that is nearing completion.

LEGAL ADVICE:

N/A

FINANCIAL ADVICE:

The Land Use Code update was budgeted for in the 2021 Town Budget. This grant would offset the use of General Funds, up to 50%, for this project.

The Community That Cares

www.TownofJohnstown.com P: 970.587.4664 | 450 S. Parish Ave. Johnstown CO | F: 970.587.0141